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Rye Neck’s Mission 

Rye Neck is a close-knit school community that values local and global voices, and is committed to providing a 

learning journey that inspires an adaptive mindset where learners thrive academically and personally. 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Eric Lutinski, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 
Carolyn Mahar, CPA, Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance 
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About Rye Neck 

Our Community  

The Rye Neck School District, located in Southern Westchester County, lies 
approximately 20 miles northeast of New York City. Bordering Connecticut and 
the Long Island Sound, the district serves a diverse group of students from both 
the City of Rye and the Village of Mamaroneck, largely residential areas that 
boast of picturesque settings. The district’s close proximity to a major 
metropolitan area allows for unique learning opportunities and an exposure to a 
global culture. 

 

Our District  

The Rye Neck School District is comprised of two elementary schools – one 
servicing grades K-2 (Daniel Warren) and another for grades 3-5 (F.E. Bellows), 
as well as a middle school and high school, which share the same campus. Rye 
Neck High School and F.E. Bellows Elementary School have both been 
designated as National Schools of Excellence by the United States Department 
of Education. With a population of over 1,400 students, the Rye Neck School 
District is able to offer a personal education within a public school setting. The 
small population allows for close interaction between the students and faculty. 
The district strongly emphasizes a sense of opportunity and advancement to its 
students and continually challenges them to reach even higher levels of personal 
success.  

 

Our Mission 

Rye Neck is a close-knit school community that values local and global voices.  
We are committed to providing a learning journey that inspires an adaptive 
mindset and enables all learners to thrive academically and personally. 

 

Purpose of Long Range Financial Planning 

The success of a public school district relies heavily on sound financial planning.  
By creating and continuously updating a five-year financial plan, Rye Neck 
UFSD is able to gain insight into future budget years and this information helps 
to inform financial decisions made today.   
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2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Unassigned 1,604,800 1,654,968 1,723,635 1,781,832 1,842,799 1,902,807 1,986,061 2,045,089

Assigned 2,024,948 1,208,336 1,655,921 2,266,254 2,030,051 2,054,659 2,708,864 2,281,691

Restricted 5,230,668 6,983,912 8,027,230 9,389,444 11,202,249 10,833,950 12,407,975 13,666,383

0

2,000,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

14,000,000

16,000,000

18,000,000

20,000,000

Rye Neck Fund Balance History
For the year ended June 30

Restricted Assigned Unassigned



 
Page 7 of 16  



 
Page 8 of 16  



Rye Neck Long Range Financial Plan, September 2024 
Page 9 of 16   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Rye Neck Long Range Financial Plan, September 2024 
Page 10 of 16   

 

 



 
Page 11 of 16  



 
Page 12 of 16  



Rye Neck Long Range Financial Plan, September 2024 
Page 13 of 16   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Page 14 of 16  



 
Page 15 of 16  

ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL Seven Year 

Grade 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 % Migration Avg. Migration 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30

K 90                         85                   80                         120              100              100              100              100              

1 115                      96                   94                         104.4% 105.2% 84                126              105              105              105              

2 110                      118                 114                      99.1% 101.4% 95                85                128              106              106              

3 103                      109                 106                      96.4% 100.0% 114              95                85                128              106              

4 115                      108                 100                      97.1% 102.3% 108              117              97                87                131              

5 124                      115                 111                      96.5% 99.4% 99                107              116              96                86                

6 116                      125                 122                      98.4% 98.5% 109              97                105              114              95                

7 118                      117                 114                      98.3% 99.6% 122              109              97                105              114              

8 115                      120                 115                      97.5% 98.9% 113              121              108              96                104              

9 106                      108                 109                      94.8% 95.4% 110              108              115              103              92                

10 106                      102                 102                      96.2% 95.1% 104              105              103              109              98                

11 151                      108                 108                      101.9% 99.0% 101              103              104              102              108              

12 112                      150                 150                      99.3% 99.9% 108              101              103              104              102              

TOTAL 1,481                   1,461             1,425                   1,387          1,374          1,366          1,355          1,347          

DW 315                      299                 288                      299              311              333              311              311              

FEB 342                      332                 317                      321              319              298              311              323              

MS 349                      362                 351                      344              327              310              315              313              

HS 475                      468                 469                      423              417              425              418              400              

TOTAL 1,481                   1,461             1,425                   1,387          1,374          1,366          1,355          1,347          

ESTIMATED ENROLLMENT
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